FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

05-05-1999



101029595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

APR 2 7 1999

TRADEMARKS ONLY		
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type X Assignment License 2 A2 DSC	
X New	X Assignment License 2020850	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Document ID #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		
Corrective Document	Change of Name	
	Other	
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Yuasa Inc.		
Formerly Yuasa Exide, Inc.		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Advance Power, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
-		
Address (line 1) 3211 Aurora Road		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Solon	OH 44139 State/Country Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
TX Corporation Association Association Association		
representative should be attached.		
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	otion Ohio	
04/1999 DINGUYEN 00000194 2020850 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington DC 20231

RADEMARK

REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0228

•			
FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99	Page 2	PR 2 7 000 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Teademark Office	
OMB 0651-0027 Domestic Representative Name an	d Address Enter for the first R		
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (214) 761-4621			
Name Dianah King, Esq.			
Address (line 1) Arter & Hadden LLP			
Address (line 2) 1717 Main Street			
Address (line 3) Suite 4100			
Address (line 4) Dallas, TX 75201			
Pages Enter the total number of princluding any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance do	pcument # 2	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or Trademark Application Numbe		tration Number(s)	
Trademark Approachem turnes	2020850		
	2095860		
	2170923		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3			
	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):		
Method of Payment: Enc	losed X Deposit Account	* 50.00	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #			
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
	Allho	Apr 077, 1999	
J. David Washburn, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Signature	April 27,1999 Date Signed	

١,

TRADEMARK REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0229

EXECUTION COPY

BILL OF SALE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that YUASA, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Seller"), for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, has granted, bargained, sold, conveyed, transferred, assigned and delivered and by this Bill of Sale hereby grants, bargains, sells, conveys, transferre, assigns and delivers to ADVANCE POWER, INC., an Ohio corporation ("Purchaser") with offices at 32111 Aurora Road, Solon, OH 44139, its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest of Seller in and to the "Assets" (as defined in Section 1(a) of the Asset Purchase Agreement dated March 19, 1999 between Seller and Purchaser (the "Purchase Agreement")).

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Assets unto the Purchaser, its successors and assigns, forever.

Without limiting the generality of the foregoing or the scope of the Intellectual Property (as defined in the Purchase Agreement) which constitutes a portion of the Assets being transferred to Purchaser pursuant to the Purchase Agreement. Seller hereby specifically assigns to Purchaser all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent and the trademarks and United States Registrations thereon as set forth in Exhibit A hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has executed and delivered this Bill of Sale this 19th day of March, 1999.

YUASA. IN(

ent John D Crais

Charles K. McManus

124122.2

EXHIBIT A TO BILL OF SALE

United States Patent and Trademarks Being Assigned by Yuasa, Inc. to Advance Power, Inc.

- 1. United States Patent No. 5,712,779 issued to Yuasa Exide, Inc. (predecessor of Yuasa, Inc.) on January 27, 1998 and titled "DC Electrical Power Supply System."
- 2. The following marks and United States Registrations thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks:
 - (a) The mark VECTOR and United States Trademark Registration No. 2,020,850 thereon, issued to Yuasa Exide, Inc. (predecessor of Yuasa, Inc.) on December 3, 1996;
 - (b) The mark DYNABREAK and United States Trademark Registration No. 2,095,860 thereon, issued to Yuasa Exide, Inc. (predecessor of Yuasa, Inc.) on September 9, 1997; and
 - (c) The mark HORIZON and United States Trademark Registration No. 2,170,923 thereon, issued to Yuasa Exide, Inc. (predecessor of Yuasa, Inc.) on July 7, 1998.

124122.2

RECORDED: 04/27/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0231